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0 |Name of Event C ) S & O o o C
1 |Abuse & Neglect 6,534 0.5 3267.0 0.5 3267.0 0.5 3267.00 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Anti-Harassment
2 |(Employees) 4,756 0.3 1426.8 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
3 |Anti-Harassment (Leaders) 1,677 0.5 838.5 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4 |Corporate Compliance 9,241 0.5 4620.5 0.5 4620.5] 0.5 4620.5] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Cultural Competence: A
5 [Foundational Course 8,884 0.5 4442.0 0.5 4442.0] 0.5 4442.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
6 |Emergency Preparedness 1,409 1.0 1409.0 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
7 [HIPAA Basics 16,166 0.5 8083.0 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
8 |HIPAA Intermediate 2,245 1.0 2245.0 1.0 2245.0f 1.0 2245.0f 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
9 |HIPAA Comprehensive 2,418 2.5 6045.0 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
10]Infection Control 9,914 0.5 4957.0 0.5 4957.0] 0.5 4957.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
11 |Limited English Proficiency 8,443 0.5 4221.5 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Medicaid Fair Hearings,
12 |Local Appeals & Grievances 8,858, 1.0 8858.0 1.0 8858.0] 1.0 8858.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13|Person-Centered Planning 9,984 1.0 9984.0 1.0 9984.0] 1.0 9984.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
14 |Recipient Rights 13,570 0.5 6785.0 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Recovery-Enhancing
15|Environment 5,544 1.0 5544.0 1.0 5544.0f 1.0 5544.0f 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 1.0 5544.0f 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
ACT-Advanced Elements 1:
Recovery & the Stress-
16 |Vulnerability Model 228 1.0 228.0) 1.0 228.0 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 1.0 228.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
ACT-Advanced Element 2:
Core Processes of Assertive
17 |Community Treatment 165 1.0 165.0 1.0 165.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 1.0 165.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
ACT-Advanced Elements 3:
Service Areas of Assertive
18 |Community Treatment 97 1.0 97.0 1.0 97.0 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 1.0 97.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
ACT-Basic Elements of
Assertive Community
19 |Treatment 131 1.5 196.5 1.5 196.5] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 1.5 196.5] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
20|ACT-The Field Guide 118 0.5 59.0 0.5 59.0] 0.5 59.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.5 59.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Adolescent Suicide
Prevention Assessment &
21|Intervention 535 2.0 1070.0 2.0 1070.0] 2.0 1070.0] 0.0 0.0] 2.0 1070.0] 2.0 1070.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Advance Directives for
Medical & Mental Health
22|Care 891 1.0 891.0 1.0 891.0f 1.0 891.0f 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 1.0 891.0f 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
23|Autism 101 544 2.0 1088.0 2.0 1088.0] 2.0 1088.0] 0.0 0.0] 2.0 1088.0] 2.0 1088.0 2.0 1088.0 0.0 0.0
Autism Research: Toward a
Biology of Higher-Impact
24 |Intervention 284 1.5 426.0 1.5 426.0f 1.5 426.0f 0.0 0.0] 1.5 426.0f 1.5 426.0] 1.5 426.0 0.0 0.0




Name of Event

25

Behavioral Technician
Training on Applied
Behavioral Analysis Part 1:
Autism Spectrum Disorder

353

1.0

353.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

353.0

0.0

0.0

26

Behavioral Technician
Training on Applied
Behavioral Analysis Part 2:
ABA Basics

260

1.0

260.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

260.0

0.0

0.0

27

Behavioral Technician
Training on Applied
Behavioral Analysis Part
3:Why Behavior Occurs

188

1.0

188.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

188.0

0.0

0.0

28

Behavioral Technician
Training on Applied
Behavioral Analysis Part
4:Teaching Skills

133

1.0

133.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

133.0

0.0

0.0

29

Behavioral Technician
Training on Applied
Behavioral Analysis Part
5:Decreasing Behavior

114

1.0

114.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

114.0

0.0

0.0

30

Behavioral Technician
Training on Applied
Behavioral Analysis Part
6:Generalization &
Maintenance

93

1.0

93.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

93.0

0.0

0.0

31

Behavioral Technician
Training on Applied
Behavioral Analysis Part
7:0ther Conditions

90

1.0

90.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

90.0

0.0

0.0

3

N

Case Management &
Supports Coordination

763

0.5

381.5

0.5

381.5

0.5

381.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

3

w

Cognitive-Behavioral
Treatment of Children &
Adolescents

763

2.0

1526.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

2.0

1526.0

2.0

1526.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

34

Co-Occuring Disorders:
Priciples of Successful
Treatment for Individuals &
Families with Co-Occuring
Mental Health & Substance
Use Disorders

325

2.5

812.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

35

Cultural Comptency:
Working with LGBTQ Youth

1,040

1.5

1560.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.5

1560.0

1.5

1560.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
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0 |Name of Event S © 3y & K S N & &
Detoxification: Basic

36 |Principles 453 3.0 1359.0 3.0 1359.0] 3.0 1359.0] 3.0 1359.0] 0.0 0.0] 3.0 1359.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dialectical Behavior Therapy

37|(DBT) Skills Training 92 4.0 368.0) 4.0 368.0 4.0 368.0 4.0 368.0 0.0 0.0] 4.0 368.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Ethical Issues in Child &

38|Family Therapy 601 3.0 1803.0 0.0 0.0] 3.0 1803.0] 0.0 0.0] 3.0 1803.0] 3.0 1803.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
From Brain to Behavior, Part

39]1 549 0.5 274.5 0.5 274.5] 0.5 274.5] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.5 274.5] 0.5 274.5 0.0 0.0
From Brain to Behavior, Part

40(2 249 0.5 124.5 0.5 124.5] 0.5 124.5] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.5 124.5] 0.5 124.5 0.0 0.0
From Brain to Behavior, Part

41(3 224 0.5 112.0 0.5 112.0] 0.5 112.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.5 112.0] 0.5 112.0 0.0 0.0
From Brain to Behavior, Part

424 205 0.5 102.5 0.5 102.5] 0.5 102.5] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.5 102.5] 0.5 102.5 0.0 0.0
Gender Development in

43[Children 313 2.0 626.0) 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 2.0 626.0] 2.0 626.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Introduction to the General

44 |Organization Index 85 2.0 170.0 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 2.0 170.0] 2.0 170.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Medication Administration

45 [Refresher 3,354 0.5 1677.0 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Navigating Community

46 [Mental Health 452 2.0 904.0 2.0 904.0f 2.0 904.0f 2.0 904.0f 2.0 904.0f 2.0 904.0f 2.0 904.0 0.0 0.0

47 [Navigating Special Education 135 2.5 337.5 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 2.5 337.5] 0.0 0.0] 2.5 337.5 0.0 0.0
Pain Management:

48 |Interdisciplinary Approaches 457 1.0 457.0 1.0 457.0 1.0 457.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 457.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Permanent Supportive
Housing (PSH) 1: An

49 [Overview 406 1.0 406.0 1.0 406.0f 1.0 406.0f 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 1.0 406.0f 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Permanent Supportive
Housing (PSH) 2:Housing &

50|Recovery 155 1.5 232.5 1.5 232.5| 1.5 232.5| 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 1.5 232.5| 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Permanent Supportive
Housing (PSH) 3:Planning for

51|Housing 133 2.0 266.0) 2.0 266.0 2.0 266.0 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 2.0 266.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Permanent Supportive
Housing (PSH) 4:Critical

52 |Time Intervention 123 2.0 246.0) 2.0 246.0] 2.0 246.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 2.0 246.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Person-Centered Planning:

53 |Independent Facilitation 417 2.0 834.0 2.0 834.0] 2.0 834.0f 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 2.0 834.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Play Therapy with Children:
Practice Concepts & Clinical
54 |lllustrations 289 2.0 578.0) 2.0 578.0] 2.0 578.0 0.0 0.0] 2.0 578.0 2.0 578.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Seizure Disorder: How to
Care for Someone Having a
55 |Seizure 36 0.3 9.0 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Self Determination in Long-
56 |Term Care: Advanced 72 1.5 108.0 1.5 108.0] 1.5 108.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 1.5 108.0 0.0 0.0
Self Determination in Long-
57 |Term Care: Basics 134 1.0 134.0 1.0 134.0] 1.0 134.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 1.0 134.0 0.0 0.0
Self Determination: A
58 |Foundation 640 1.0 640.0) 1.0 640.0 1.0 640.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 1.0 640.0) 0.0 0.0
Stages of Change: A
59 |Motivational Approach 743 1.0 743.0 1.0 743.0f 1.0 743.0f 1.0 743.0f 0.0 0.0] 1.0 743.0f 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
60 |Substances of Abuse 808 1.0 808.0 1.0 808.0f 1.0 808.0f 1.0 808.0f 0.0 0.0] 1.0 808.0[ 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Suicide Prevention Among
61 [the Veteran Population 20| 1.5 30.0] 1.5 30.0] 0.0 0.0] 1.5 30.0] 0.0 00| 1.5 30.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Suicide Prevention: The
Association of Alcohol &
Suicide by Racial & Ethnic
62 |Groups 88 1.5 132.0 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 1.5 132.0] 0.0 0.0] 1.5 132.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
The Impact of Child Trauma
on Sensory Processing:
Creating a Supportive
Response for Children with
Sensory Modulation
63 [Disorders: Concepts & Tools 290 3.0 870.0 3.0 870.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 870.0] 3.0 870.0] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Traumatic Brain Injury &
64 |Substance Use 411 2.0 822.0 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 2.0 822.0f 0.0 0.0] 2.0 822.0] 0.0 0.0 2.0 822.0
Traumatic Brain Injury:
Adults: Cognitive &
65 [Behavioral Consequences 328 1.5 492.0) 1.5 492.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 1.5 492.0] 0.0 0.0 1.5 492.0)
Traumatic Brain Injury:
66 |Pediatric 205 1.0 205.0] 1.0 205.0 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 1.0 205.0 1.0 205.0] 0.0 0.0 1.0 205.0|
Traumatic Brain Injury:
67 |Public Services 246 3.0 738.0 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 0.0 0.0] 3.0 738.0f 0.0 0.0 3.0 738.0
TOTALS|129,471.0 88.6(99,066.3 53.0| 58,813.5|44.5)|58,333.0|16.0| 5,166.0/26.5]|11,163.5|61.0| 26,553.5|20.5(5,482.0 7.5|2,257.0




